Enbridge Gas Ohio Rates

Gas rates in effect as of November 3, 2025

General Transportation Service (GTS)

For all communities served by Enbridge Gas Ohio.

Service Charge

AMR Cost Recovery Charge

PIR Cost Recovery Charge

Infrastructure Development Rider

Transportation Charges (a)

Tax Savings Credit Rider

Capital Expenditure Program Rider

Volume Banking Service

Gross Receipts Tax (b)

Other Fees and Charges:
Reconnection Fee
Returned Payment Fee
Investigation Fee
Late Payment Charge (c)

Monthly

First 100 Mcf
Next 400 Mcf
Next 1,500 Mcf
Over 2,000 Mcf

Monthly

Base Rate - First 100 Mcf
Base Rate - Next 400 Mcf
Base Rate - Over 1,500 Mcf
Base Rate - Over 2,000 Mcf

Monthly

Base Rate - First 100 Mcf
Base Rate - Next 400 Mcf
Base Rate - Next 1,500 Mcf
Base Rate - Over 2,000 Mcf

Monthly Tolerance Level
Two Percent

Four Percent

Six Percent

Eight Percent

Ten Percent

$1,500.00

per month

($0.17) per month

$193.56
$0.02

$1,693.41

$3.5695
$2.8588
$1.5010
$1.2529

per month
per month
per month

per Mcf
per Mcf
per Mcf
per Mcf

($52.20) per month
($0.1069) per Mcf
($0.0847) per Mcf
($0.0374) per Mcf
($0.0304) per Mcf

$32.40
$0.0664
$0.0526
$0.0232
$0.0189

$0.0160
$0.0243
$0.0327
$0.0411
$0.0494

$76.00
$20.00
$157.00

(a) Includes Interim Emergency and Temporary PIP Plan Rider of $0.1515/Mcf,
Uncollectible Expense Rider of $0.1865/Mcf,
and Excise Tax Rider of $0.1593/Mcf for the first 100 Mcf,
$0.0877/Mcf for the next 1,900 Mcf, and
$0.0411/Mcf for all volumes over 2,000 Mcf.

per Mcf
per Mcf
per Mcf
per Mcf
per Mcf

(b) In addition to the above rates, gross receipts tax will be charged at 4.9800% on

the total EGO charges.

(c) Beginning in November 2025, customers may be charged a late payment charge (LPC)
of 1.5% if the current month's charges are not paid in full by the time the next bill is

generated.

Note: The minimum monthly charge for each location shall be the Service Charge.
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