## **Enbridge Gas Ohio Rates**

## Gas rates in effect as of November 3, 2025

General Transportation Service (GTS)			
For all comm	unities served by Enbridge Gas	Ohio.	
Service Charge		\$1,500.00	per mont
AMR Cost Recovery Charge		(\$0.17)	per mont
PIR Cost Recovery Charge			per mont
Infrastructure Development Rider			_per mont
		\$1,693.41	per mont
Transportation Charges (a)	Monthly		
	First 100 Mcf	\$3.5695	per Mcf
	Next 400 Mcf	\$2.8588	per Mcf
	Next 1,500 Mcf	\$1.5010	-
	Over 2,000 Mcf	\$1.2529	per Mcf
Tax Savings Credit Rider	Monthly	(\$52.20)	per mont
	Base Rate - First 100 Mcf	(\$0.1069)	-
	Base Rate - Next 400 Mcf	(\$0.0847)	per Mcf
	Base Rate - Over 1,500 Mcf	(\$0.0374)	per Mcf
	Base Rate - Over 2,000 Mcf	(\$0.0304)	per Mcf
Capital Expenditure Program Rider	Monthly	\$32.40	
	Base Rate - First 100 Mcf	\$0.0664	
	Base Rate - Next 400 Mcf	\$0.0526	
	Base Rate - Next 1,500 Mcf	\$0.0232	
	Base Rate - Over 2,000 Mcf	\$0.0189	
Volume Banking Service	Monthly Tolerance Level		
	Two Percent	\$0.0160	•
	Four Percent	\$0.0243	-
	Six Percent	\$0.0327	•
	Eight Percent	\$0.0411	-
	Ten Percent	\$0.0494	per Mcf
Gross Receipts Tax (b)			
Other Fees and Charges:			
Reconnection Fee		\$76.00	
Returned Payment Fee		\$20.00	
Investigation Fee		\$157.00	
Late Payment Charge (c)			

- (a) Includes Interim Emergency and Temporary PIP Plan Rider of \$0.1515/Mcf, Uncollectible Expense Rider of \$0.1865/Mcf, and Excise Tax Rider of \$0.1593/Mcf for the first 100 Mcf, \$0.0877/Mcf for the next 1,900 Mcf, and \$0.0411/Mcf for all volumes over 2,000 Mcf.
- (b) In addition to the above rates, gross receipts tax will be charged at 4.9800% on the total EGO charges.
- (c) Beginning in November 2025, customers may be charged a late payment charge (LPC) of 1.5% if the current month's charges are not paid in full by the time the next bill is generated.

Note: The minimum monthly charge for each location shall be the Service Charge.